

SC NO. 277/2022  
STATE VS. ABID & ANOTHER  
FIR NO. 535 /2021  
PS AMAR COLONY

17.03.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the  
State.

Accused Abid is produced from judicial custody,  
*though on bail in this case.*

Accused Shakir @ Aaiya is present on bail.

Ms. Ritu Shahi, counsel for both the accused  
persons.

Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to Hon'ble  
High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **23.04.2025**.

(READER)  
17.03.2025