

SC NO. 277/2022
STATE VS. ABID & ANR.
FIR NO. 535/2021
PS AMAR COLONY

04.10.2025

Present: Mr. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Abid is produced from judicial custody *(Though he is on bail in this case)*.

Accused Shakir @ Aaiya is present on bail.

Ms. Ritu Shahi, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the accused persons, put up for final arguments for **25.11.2025**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 04.10.2025 (KSR)