

SC 277/2022
STATE Vs. ABID
FIR No. 535/2021
PS Amar Colony
U/S 307/34 IPC

18.07.2026

Present: Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Public Prosecutor
for the State.

Accused Abid is produced in JC from Jail No. 1,
Tihar Jail, Delhi in some other case (on bail in this
case)

Accused Shakir @ Aaiya on bail.

Ms. Ritu Shahi, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.

Matter is adjourned for final arguments to

23.09.2026.

(UMED SINGH)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi:18.07.2026_(an)